JIS symbol
*1:  In cases when the fluid contains oil, attach an oil removing filter (oil mist filter) on the inlet side. Attach a filter (5 μm, 0.3 μm, oil mist filter) with a filtration rating
that suits the usage purpose on the OUT side.
*2: As the IN port and OUT port are provided at 2 locations each to the right and left, use a blanking plug with any port that will not be used.
*3: The standard paint color is Quality Cool White (Munsell No. 5 GY 7.5/0.5).
*4: For applications for use within clean rooms, consult with your CKD branch or dealer.
Specifications
Item HD-0.5 HD-1 HD-1.5 HD-2 HD-4 HD-6 HD-9

Silencer Standard equipment
Precautions for model No. selection
How to order When placing an order
AC100VHD
VoltageC
Code Description
Flow rate classification
0.5
1
1.5
2
4
6
9
Option
Blank Standard
F Specified color paint
G Voltage specification
H English language specifications
H2 Stainless steel nameplate
Y2 Product photo
Voltage
100 VAC
200 VAC
A
B
C
Flow rate classificationA
Option
*4
B
*1:  For lubrication compressors, attach an oil removal
filter (oil mist filter) on the inlet side of the heatless
dryer. Attach a filter with a filtration rating that suits
the usage purpose on the OUT side.
*2:  As the heatless air dryer is equipped with a dew
point monitoring device (moisture indicator), it is
possible to check the drying status.
*3:  Unit performance may not be attained if used at less
than the selected pressure. Always select the model
No. for the working pressure.
*4:  When ordering several options, indicate the required
options in alphabetical order.
● The heatless dryer is adjusted to the required
atmospheric dew point, flow rate, etc., at
shipment.
Always indicate the following items when
placing an order.
● Model No.
● Required outlet flow rate ℓ/min(ANR)
● Required atmospheric dew point °C
● Inlet air pressure MPa
● Inlet air temperature °C
Desiccant air dryer (compact heatless dryer)
HD Series
Stable supply of ultra dry air with atmospheric dew point -72°C.
● Processing air flow rate: 75 to 1235 ℓ/min (ANR) (0.7 MPa, atmospheric dew point -72°C)
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ